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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone:

Receipt

2340301

Transaction #: 2414407
Date of Transaction: 05/09/2011

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:

may 11204 o0

SILVER NICKLE MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

x

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS TOTAL

PRICE

6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
LOCATION FEE $34

CASES: AMC407551/$34.00, AMC407552/$34.00, AMC407553/
$34.00, AMC407554/$34.00, AMC407555/$34.00, AMC407556/
$34.00

-n/a- 204.00

6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $140

CASES: AMC407551/$140.00, AMC407552/$140.00,
AMC407553/$140.00, AMC407554/$140.00, AMC407555/$140.00,
AMC407556/$140.00

-n/a- 840.00

6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE $15

CASES: AMC407551/$15.00, AMC407552/$15.00, AMC407553/
$15.00, AMC407554/$15.00, AMC407555/$15.00, AMC407556/
$15.00

-n/a -

90.00

TOTAL: $1,134.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

I

AMOUNT:|[1134.00

|IPOSTMARKED:|[05/03/2011

i

TYPE:||CHECK |

RECEIVED:[05/06/2011

4 CHECK NO:|[1499

|

NAME:||SILVER NICKLE MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

|

REMARKS

|

|

i

I'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

clectronic record contained therein.
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 2 7 2014

In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9310) PB

AMC347696, AMC349484, AMC400033, AMC402185, AMC406423, AMC407551,
AMC407850, AMC408891

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8721 8862

DECISION
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO. :
5822 W. MICHELLE DR. : This decision affects those claims shown
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-1244 : in the block below.

AMC347698, AMC349484 - 349486, AMC400033 - 400036, AMC402185, AMC406425, AMC406427,
AMC407551 - 407553, AMC407555, AMC407556, AMC407850, AMC408891 - 408894

WADE HAMPTON, AZURE NORTH, AZURE SOUTH, CHROME SOUTH, VMS NO 1 - 4, NORA B
NO1, BLACK WARRIOR #3, HARDSCRABBLE, TWIN PEAKS #4 - #6, #8 - #14

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1, 2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.



For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue
an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-
compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct
reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR
3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
4 Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Hebooca Hoir

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure:
Appeal Form 1842-1



SENDER: GOVPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete iterms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPBLETE THIS SECTION ON. DELIVERY:
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

A, Signature ¢
- ;M B G A X g
» / Addressee
i B : 3 E rin, )] C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, | R@?‘Y q Pd e Vi 4 051/
or on the front if space permits. pLMIkFSLA cperl of /14

= I'D. I8 delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yos
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter de engﬁiress below: [ No
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO. T MAR b ES ¢
5822 W. MICHELLE DR. A o
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-1244 ENIX. ARIZONAf f

9310/ PB/AMC347696/349484/400033/

3. Sevice Typs ;- % -
402185/406423/ 407551,/407850/408891 Certified Mali® 1 Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

& mf,{;e'j';;‘;:f;wmabe,) 7013 2250 0000 872l BBk 2

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

CBS Receipt: 4522564
Agency Tracking ID: 1564706945

Assessment Year:

Paid On: 8/2/2019

Claim Name
JUNCTION

UNION

GENERAL NO 149
RARE METALS #2
TWIN PEAKS #1
TWIN PEAKS #2
TWIN PEAKS #3
NORIEGA

BLACK WARRIOR #1

BLACK WARRIOR #4

TWIN PEAKS #7
GROWLER LODE
TROY RANCH 1
TROY RANCH
TROY 16

TROY 17

TROY 18

TROY 19

TROY 20

TROY 21

TROY 22

TROY 32A
TROY 35

TROY 36

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC386588
AMC386590
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401583
AMC401584
AMC401585
AMC401586
AMC406423
AMC406426
AMC407554
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421118
AMC422940
AMC422941
AMC422942
AMC422943
AMC422944
AMC422945
AMC422946
AMC422947
AMC423024

AMC423025

Lead File No
AMC386588

AMC386588
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC406423
AMC406423
AMC407551
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421117
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC423024

AMC423024

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $12,045.00

Page 30 Of 189

Printed For Lead File # AMC407551

Amount Paid

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00

$165.00



Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

TROY 37

TROY 38

TROY 39

TROY 40

BLACK WARRIOR EXT
CRITIC NO 1

CRITIC NO 2

COPPER HILLS
SAVOY 1

SAVOY 2

SAVOY 14

SAVOY 15

SAVOY 16

SAVOY 17

SAVOY 18

SILVER BONANZA
SILVER RIDGE
SILVER RIDGE NO 1
SILVER RIDGE NO 2
NORTH TIGER NO 1
STANDARD-BULL RUN
SUE

NORTH COLOSSAL
TUSCUMBIA
COMPENSATION NO 2
BOSTON

CLEVELAND
COMPENSATION #3
COMPENSATION #4
BENTON GEN NO 16

GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH

PF 18
PF 19
PF 20
PF 21

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AMC423026
AMC423027
AMC423028
AMC423029
AMC425060
AMC426096
AMC426097
AMC426240
AMC429544
AMC429545
AMC429628
AMC429629
AMC429630
AMC429631
AMC429632
AMC433778
AMC434006
AMC434007
AMC434008
AMC438557
AMC438785
AMC440267
AMC440420
AMC440546
AMC441152
AMC441241
AMC441242
AMC441243
AMC441244
AMC441664
AMC448614
AMC448714
AMC448715
AMC448716
AMC448717

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC425060
AMC426096
AMC426096
AMC426240
AMC429544
AMC429544
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC433778
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC438557
AMC438785
AMC440267
AMC440420
AMC440526
AMC441152
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441664
AMC448614
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714

Page 31 Of 189

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 32 Of 189
(by Date Paid)

PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 29 AMC448720 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 30 AMCA448721 AMC448714 $165.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $165.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMCA450151 AMCA450151 $165.00
RAPID TRANSIT 1853 AMC452803 AMC452803 $165.00
SBNO1 AMC454198 AMC454198 $165.00
SBNO 2 AMC454199 AMC454198 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 34 0f 99

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4522564

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4643232
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

Receipt

CUSTOMER:
IIFRANK N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE UNIT
" QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / nfa-  12045.00

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC399138/$12045.00

TOTAL: $12,045.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
1 AMOUNT: 12045.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2019

NAME: FRANK N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2060 AUTH CODE: 001518

NAME ON
CARD: FRANK N. HAWKINS

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
& BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 77 Of 316
(by Date Paid)

Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

CBS Receipt: 4232593 Printed For Lead File #/AMC407551

Agency Tracking ID: 1533947947

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 62
Total Amount Paid: $9,610.00

)

Assessment Year: 2019
Paid On: 8/11/2018

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
GROWLER LODE AMC413502 AMC413502 $155.00
TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

= BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 78 Of 316
: (by Date Paid)
TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 | AMC425060 $155.00
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITIC NO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
SAVOY 1 AMC429544 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 2 AMC429545 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 14 AMC429628 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 15 AMC429629 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 16 AMC429630 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 17 AMC429631 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 18 AMC429632 AMC429628 $155.00
SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMC433778 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00
NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00
STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00
BENTON GEN NO 16 AMC441664 AMC441664 $155.00
GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH AMC448614 AMC448614 $155.00
PF 18 AMC448714 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 19 AMC448715 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 20 AMC448716 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 21 AMC448717 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 29 AMC448720 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 30 AMC448721 AMC448714 $155.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

Page 79 Of 316

OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $155.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMC450151 AMC450151 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



KReceipt Page 14 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232593
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4347904
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2018

CUSTOMER:

F'N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

LINE UNIT 1
y |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| o0 [TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / _w/a- 119610.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '

CASES: AMC386588/$9610.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:| $9,610.00) i

l PAYMENT INFORMATION |
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". ] |

1| AMOUNT:(9610.00 |[POSTMARKED:|N/A
| TYPE:|CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:]08/10/2018

NAME:|F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US ‘

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 _||_AUTH CODE]p1050P |
NAME ON

CARD:
| SIGNATURE(] i

F N HAWKINS

z REMARKS
| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018




’

Run Date: 08/21/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:47 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3936708 Printed For Lead File # AMC407551
Agency Tracking ID: 1502758248

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 46

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid:  $7,130.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
'UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00 |
' GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
'RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
' TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00 |
'TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00 |
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00 |
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00 |
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00 |
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00 |
' TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00 |
' TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00 |
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00 |
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00 |
| TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00 |
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00 ‘
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
' TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00 |
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00 |
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00 |
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00 |
TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00 |
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00 |
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00 |
|CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00 |
'CRITIC NO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00 |
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00 |
SILVER BONANZA AMCA433778 AMC433778 $155.00 |
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00 |
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00 |
{NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




Run Date: 08/21/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:47 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936708 Printed For Lead File # AMC407551
Agency Tracking ID: 1502758248

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 46

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $7,130.00

'Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00

' COLUMBUS AMC440212 AMC440212 $155.00 |
'SUE AMC440267 AMC440267 $155.00

NORTH COLOSSAL AMC440420 AMC440420 $155.00 |
| COMPENSATION NO 2 AMC441152 AMC441152 $155.00 |
'BOSTON AMC441241 AMC441241 $155.00 |
' CLEVELAND AMC441242 AMC441241 $155.00 |
COMPENSATION #3 AMC441243 AMC441241 $155.00 |
COMPENSATION #4 AMC441244 AMC441241 $155.00 |
'BENTON GEN NO 16 AMC441664 AMC441664 $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 3 of 101

v

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936708
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046332
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017
| CUSTOMER:
F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE ‘ UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| ,prop [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
{ |11.00INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TP |
“VIIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '
CASES: AMC434008/$7130.00
| TOTAL:| $7,130.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
[NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |
o AMOUNT:|[7130.00 |[POSTMARKED:|N/A |
I TYPE:[CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:]08/14/2017 |

NAME:||[F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:|[ XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 | AUTH CODE:][01448P |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:||05/2020 ‘ |
| SIGNATURE;|| |

F N HAWKINS

| REMARKS |

l |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017




Run Date: 09/09/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 05:54 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3643436 Printed For Lead File # AMC407551
Agency Tracking ID: 1472232925

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr; 40

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $6,200.00

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RAPID TRANSIT AMC396789 AMC396788 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $1565.00
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITIC NO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 1 AMC430593 AMC430593 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 2 AMC430594 AMC430593 $155.00
SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMC433778 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/09/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 05:54 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643436 Printed For Lead File# AMC407551

Agency Tracking ID: 1472232925

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 40

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $6,200.00

| Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00
NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00
STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



AN WAL 14UV Js v LI

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643436
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747399
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

| CUSTOMER:

F.N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

"UNIT
| PRICE

LINE

QTY| DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC434008/$6200.00

1 |I1.00 -n/a- |[[6200.00

TOTAL:| $6,200.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT:(16200.00 POSTMARKED:|IN/A
TYPE:||CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:{[08/26/2016

NAME:|[F.N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:I XXX XXXXXXXXX0411 AUTH CODE:||02688P

NAME ON
CARD:

EXPIRES:|05/2020
SIGNATURE:

F.N. HAWKINS

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Biiling System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016




Run Date: 08/27/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 08:15 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3371579 Printed For Lead File # AMC407551
Agency Tracking ID: 1440026476

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 63

Paid On: 08/19/2015 Total Amount Paid:  $9,765.00

 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RAPID TRANSIT AMC396789 AMC396788 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
' TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
%TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
,&OLD DOMINION NO 1 AMC421634 AMC421634 $155.00
| OLD DOMINION NO 2 AMC421635 AMC421634 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
§ TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
J TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
' TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
| TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
| OLD DOMINION NO 3 AMC423685 AMC423685 $155.00
' OLD DOMINION NO 4 AMC423715 AMC423715 $155.00
' OLD DOMINION NO 5 AMC423716 AMC423715 $155.00
'OLD DOMINION NO 6 AMC423717 AMC423715 $155.00
' OLD DOMINION NO 7 AMC424405 AMC424405 $155.00
| OLD DOMINION NO 8 AMC424406 AMC424405 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




Run Date: 08/27/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 08:15 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITICNO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO. 9 AMC430301 AMC430301 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 10 AMC430455 AMC430455 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 11 AMC430456 AMC430455 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 12 AMC430457 AMC430455 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 1 AMC430593 AMC430593 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 2 AMC430594 AMC430593 $155.00
STEAD NO 3 AMC433421 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 4 AMCA433422 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 5 AMC433423 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 6 AMC433424 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 7 AMC433425 AMC433421 $155.00

| STEAD NO 8 AMC433426 AMC433421 $155.00

'STEAD NO 9 AMC433427 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 10 AMC433428 AMC433421 $155.00

| STEAD NO 11 AMC433429 AMC433421 $155.00

'STEAD NO 12 AMC433430 AMCA433421 $155.00

' STEAD NO 13 AMC433431 AMC433421 $155.00

'STEAD NO 14 AMC433432 AMC433421 $155.00

| STEAD NO 15 AMC433433 AMC433421 $155.00

?STEAD NO 16 AMC433434 AMC433421 $155.00

| STEAD NO 17 AMC433435 AMC433421 $155.00

|STEAD NO 18 AMC433436 AMC433421 $155.00
|STEAD NO 19 AMC433437 AMC433421 $155.00
| STEAD NO 20 AMC433438 AMC433421 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States [ artment of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3371579
Phone: (602) 417-9200

—_:I:‘_;ansaction #;3469753
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2015

Date of Transaction: 08192015 |
[ CUSTOMER: |

Receipt

F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM.AZ 85086 US ]

LINE|lry DESCRIPTION REMARKS P[ggz TOTAL

”
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- | N
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ]

L | LOO N IINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -n/a- |19765.00

Cz_\_S___ES: AMC430301/$9765.00 et
[ ' " TOTAL{| $9,765.00)

| PAYMENT INFORMATION
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". _
1 AMOUNT:|{9765.00 POSTMARKED:|[N/A
TYPE:|CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:||08/19/2015

NAME:|[F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO: || XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 AUTH CODE:||01983P

NAME ON o
CARD:

| EXPIRES:[[05/2020
[ SIGNATURE]

F N HAWKINS

[ REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



Lead Casefiles for 2015 Maintenance Fees paid by Recei

AMC 347696
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" Form 3830-5

(Yune 2012) UNITED STATES ‘
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES
Remitter Name: _ Silver Nickel Mining Co. .

.. 5822 W. Michelle Drive T B 4
Mailing Address:  Glendale, AZ 85308 R
City, State, Zip: _ ~ z S 3%‘3

>< ™o —m
- N P
> ‘r;“rﬁ
] Cheek here if this is a change of address. 2 UV oo
FOR COUNTY RECORDERTSUSER,
T
No. of claims/sites___ m
x ST ](e:rs;?aim/site
Total due BLM §

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by ¢
Deposit Account, of credit card (VISA, American Express,
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorde
payment is mailed, the envelope
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 cal
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing o
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

5 The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to

ash, check, money order,
Discover,

the assessment year __,Z.C_LQ:
CLAIMSITENAME = .|  BLMSERIALNO.
T o0 RaxcH | Ame 42 1T
TroY RAM cH HZUE
TROY lb . Y422 G40
ThOY L7 ajg-2-9¢/(
ThoY 3 Y11 9¢L
Thoy 19 9T
Thot 9 a1 GH¢
Tos 4119945
Tloy v a1 440
TROY 33A v Her2dT

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and

(Continued on page 2)

claimant names and addresses.

Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

d and received on or before September 1. If the

must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1

endar days after the due date. Payments may also be

£ BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

RECEIPT # o_? 2 G330



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing

i i e BLM
additional mining claims: Date
Check One. Stamp
QO Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

™ Maintenance Fee Payment

O}  Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

LINE AMC

COUNTY RECORDER
e NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

| (Ya3024| TrOY 35

(1 3oz | TROY 36
(2 |UP3vte | TR 37
1o 423027 | TROY 3§
1y |4p3008 | TROT 39
lb ka3 G | TRoY *©
17 1396789| RaPiny TRAWS T

1u = i
ol = | -
h = |
z S | ,m
TJ —mn
4 g ™
= 2g |
=018
= N o
> w m
Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing

additional mining claims:

Check One.

Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

Maintenance Fee Payment

Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

BLM
Date
Stamp

*XIN3OHd
I ¢Z 9NV w7

%

3
i

0 3IVIS ZV K.
3JAI1203d

cooo
0ZIdY

2y
n,
2
(0]

COUNTY RECORDER
DATA (If available)

AMC
LINE | NUMBER

NO..

I |#eead

~ CLAIM/SITE NAME . SEC-

R LACKWMMOp T

(%

Hobf 26

BeArl wWAMH O o

13

TeorD Papids# 7

o

Jra+73

Grzeé EXTEYSIOM
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Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




Receipt Page 1 of 1

[ 4

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3109250
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction # 3200938 B
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2014
CUSTOMER:
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US
LINE UNIT
4 |IQTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || porop [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |l1.00/NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /  |MAINT wa- |17130.00
“YIIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/46 '
B [CASES: AMC421117/$7130.00
TOTAL{  $7,130.00|
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:|[7130.00 POSTMARKED:|N/A |
l TYPE:{|CHECK RECEIVED:][08/22/2014 |

CHECK NO:[[1171

NAME:||SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

- P LR . + oMNINNtT A



U229 HO\ST U 26T

Forin 3830-3

o 2012 UNITED STATES V23024 {oTISS\  34769¢
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 23592 Huseay
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARLSTR A2DBIS

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR HooHYS U2RERE
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES 2% Ya (111

/ : Hau4es - =
Remitter Name: 5//"’5“ A 1e ke / /Wlm/\q Co. e
: _ ; ~ = &
Mailing Address: SEAHL L. /)7 e he //6 b I SO e
| e O s
City, state, zip: G/er dale )7 §530§ = g M@
2 = 4
L] Check here if this is a change of address. o
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of claims/sites 5
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the

payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delive

Ty service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be

made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
* numbers can be found at http://www.blm. gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

'CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
Morisen 4o 1586
7T win PPeaks + / Ho1<5 &3
Twin Pesws +#2 Hors ey
T win Dea/ds + 3 - Yoi1sgs
Twin Peakrs #7 O 755¢

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site nameg%g@lvwggzrgﬁgr}&c aimant names and addresges.
";{‘.. R B Bee § {4 '7\
1>/
2
X\\‘\)/

=2

(Continued on page 2)

e e

-
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.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: S (l/€2 /(/‘C(JGL M:‘N, We Co. ;.}
Address: S22 ). Miedecle DL, ES ,
City:(xLENDALE state:AZ Zip:§$39% g;‘tlf 5
Telephone: 602 -43F -3 (43 Stamp >

" E-mail address: St cu€halieiderco @ AOL . Com 2’:5
Signature: 2)

L Check here if this is a change of address.

roll CLAIM/SITE NAME gg?ﬂgasgga':?m TWP | RNG | SEC
1 356S%8 | 5, Mc%:oz« B-4Yssd -F72 |ioN | 1w | 27
2 |28658% |Reracation oFf
3 Noptd Ticee No [ |R-4SSY  P-F21 [1on | ¢ %927%
4 |3%sS0 | Uniow B-dssy P-9722 |tod |l |27
5 3FSTA |ReLocarion of ;
6 Gewepar Mo 149 |R-4ss4 0 973 |ion |1 317
7 H10473 |Gazente Exraysiol | B-4%3/ P 792 |14 |tw |34
8 420479 (Gpzews € xTERN v
o No | B-4S3 P 793 o 1w |27
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No.ofClaims: _____ x$140=

‘ Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management  Receipt No.:
Artzons Stte O For L s Ol

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Form 3830-5 : oot

(June 2012) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Na; Silver Nickel Mining Co. . B "
' 5822 W. Michelle Drive “_ Lol -
Mailing Add Glendale, AZ 85308 =& ™
b nd
City, State, Z.,.. R
o
S
D Check here if this is a change of address. : ___ 6;;: :
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S ABE ¢+

No. of claims/sites 3
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

" BLACK WARLIOE H1 Hot 42 3
BLACK LJARRICL H#Z Hob of 2.4
BLACK WARLIcL +Hdf ot 424

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT =T
Claimant Name: :Sbhti\/ B ﬂdT‘/‘/é_L MEL i.
Address: 3 JA A LD . Micysl[e DL " =
City: G [EN(DAK € state: AZ Zip: ES39Y Date o
Telephone: Go2 ~ {3 - 3 (4 3 Stamp F':T:
E-mail address: D¢ L VSR N r cHELcO © Aol oM =
Signature: 5>
L Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
’ 398422 1T cen. EasT HFA |B-47/3  p. o5y N 1w |34
2
3
4
3]
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: / x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



‘ Reﬁ'l.,u*n % S
Feedecck C. Raouma N, -

Gt Sy Fornte dr, e

o ~wy9q
- e
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ) | x = —
Claimant Name: Cla \/)QCO“K)(PC v m| nés ) Avg (f § %?) (':: &
Address: Y10 .Sy %ll"d\i Dy Ste (46~Y - 5( % ._;3
City: Lﬁ&l%ﬂ&eta&e: M/ Zip: &E[ Jl3 / g};ttl :_, U v f?‘
Telephone: (70 NSRS -8372> Stamp S :_“ru
E-mail adgrgss:Cea e h | l@]«twﬁf\‘@d—(})\ comi o - o
Si ‘ Y < . y - o S o
ignatureT AL A Ot o Jr L7
Check here if this is a change of address.
L 396788 | Cadumel e st [Brvie P 275 hon[low/ ba3s
2 B3367ET Rapd Teinstt [B) w75 T 879 [Ion/ [low |2
s BA¢T90/Kapd Tancit st Bl Wor¢ €872 Jon Jiow 2g,
) .
5
6
7
8
9
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.b!m.gov/az/

No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

“RALT v i orones b John B Rethe Vr;&e/k\ﬁ\ .
S¥22 Wi the e Dy Elemdale,

This form is available from the Arizona Department

Form: MCF112
evised July 2009

may be reproduced.
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e UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: _ Silver Nickel Mining Co. Sooom o
- 5822 W. Michelle Drive & o=
Mailing Address:  Glendale, AZ 85308 0=
City, State, Zip: N
ty p: _ oo
[ Check here if this is a change of address. © I
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S LISE ;=
No. of claims/sites /
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM §

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days afier the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name:ilu/t’/& I\/lqéeL Mu\)nJe Co. :ig E—;«E
Address: S8 2 3. W. M(a{-IeLL_E Dt. BIM = o
City: CLEMDALE State:AZ zZip: FSIOF Date = =
Telephone: 62 -3¢~ 3 (Y 3 Stamp g_::; U
 E-mail address: S { <Wgt Nieldée co@ ot -CoM = =
Signature: - N
QO Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITENAME | DATA (If available) TWP 1 RNG | SEC
1 14252y o dDomintign) woll 203 ~0025 $6 IN [I1S€E] I
2 21635 o Domuon Nez|2912-003% £7 / 1Se |
3 %43[985 LD DGM(“(UQ )\/(;g Pt 3 OO0 790/ O
4 423715 loon Dy miwion Nol pot3 9P ¥0EE 1
5  [H23716 lo» Domunion Mo S| 243 —005069 (!
6 433717 loon Domintion l\/a(-, Jet3 ~eogo 70 1
7 4‘;"'{'“{05 90> Do sar asedsd X/c/7 Fol3~ | | ‘
8 "‘k?—‘Hw(o oD Do/w,d/o;) /\,/o% 200 % | : 10
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
‘ Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/
Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT = T
Claimant Name: SS.ILUE‘/L /\/ enter. Mo Je Co. ?‘ ; o
Address: S 32 3. W. MicHelie D, = .
' BLM <
City: GLENDALE State:AZ Zip: FS3IOF Date = @
Telephone: bop -39~ 314 3 Stamp ;::.‘: O
" E-mail address: S { Mg Mic € co@AoL-Con f_\ :
Signature: N
] Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 %201 | TrRoY RageH  [pot3 ~ 0olt 59 35| ye] 2y
2 14217 |Tro? Raned | (2013~ 09(6 éo 3s |19Ye | 2Y
3 |Y23990 | TroY /6 L0(3-00695¢ 5
{a A2 | Troy 17 20(3 ~00LOFS
5 42942 Troy 18 2013 -00L 0 §6
6 |4229¢42 |Tnoy 19 1203 -cct o8 7
7 fa2qy L 7;‘/1_0'7) 20 20(3 ~0ob OF F
8 |H427G46 | Thoy 22 lo(3-0060 89 Vol |
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
' Check No: Init,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: O (LVER Micwer Migige Co.
Address: S3 232, W. Miedelie Der. BLM
City: GLEMNDALE State:AZ Zip: FS3I9F Date
Telephone: 602 -3¢~ 3 (Y 3 Stamp
" E-mail address: S ( Mg Mic €L co@ foL-Cona
Signature:
Q  Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE | AMc CLAIM/SITE NAME gg?k‘gﬁggﬁ':? "R |Twe | RNG | sEC
1 |H22947" TRoy 324 Loz -04319% IHE | 26
2 422945 Tpoy 2 2003 ~ 043197 25
3 |H23024 | ThoY 3S 2003 043196 26
4 |H23025 | THOY 3¢ 1063 ~ 0431 G~ 26 ‘
s |43026 | Taov 37 2003 - 0319 26
6 4230627 | TROY 38 2013 - 043193 26 ‘
742302 | Troy 39 2013 ~g3(5Y 26
8 423629 |TROY 4o 2003~ 04315/ e
. _
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.bim.gov/az/

No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init,
Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only
Form: MCF112
- Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Deparmnt of the Interior

Bureau of Land®Ianagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867659

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transactiﬁ#: 2953598

Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013 :
T —— —— e R s Ss
CUSTOMER:

“|ISILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

|

LINE UNIT

PRICE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

i

LOCATABLE MINERALS / R/IINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |[MAINT -n/a- 116020 OOL
~ " IRECEIVED 2014/43 )

CASES: AMC401586/$6020.00 : "

I TOTAL: $6,020.00

| #_
1

——— e
— —

- PAYMENT INFORMATION
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt co".
1 AMOUNT:||6020.00 POSTMARKED: I_N/A

TYPE:||CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: [68/2§/2013

NAME:||SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXX1001 AUTH CODE|[127505
NAME ON CARD:|[NEAL HAWKINS
EXPIRES:|[08/2015
__SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

e T

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper repl%'sentati_(;ﬁ of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.




Ao0\S T\

Ao 55
401 35 G
40%%9 |
MAIl TR
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO = 2 I
Clair 5822 W. MICHELLE DRIVE =
GLENDALE, AZ 85308 T = & M
Addr s )

_ T BLM -
City: - - Date g H<
Telephone: 204 - fo2 - 4320 Stamp 2 T oo
E-mail addr s:\-S'//V@rn}c(<e/9c'@/4op.4'0¢w % ny 3
Signature:: 7\.3,,//‘ M P _"2-’, s
U Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER

NO. | NUMBER CRAMSIENAME -1 DT i avatiebi TWP | RNG | sEC

1 Aol S $6 /\/orfeqa AClO (11§ 5 (25 |19€ |25
. . |

2 HolsT83 77(/:’/’) Pea/as 7‘1/ Jges 1l gz ’

3 Hol5 gL "/’Zum 'Pea/ds +H z ;10/0 -1 3 !

4 Hasgs '7?),,, Peaks‘ #3 Qo0 - (IS I

5 Ha755/ ’Z/,n f[)e aKs ’F‘{Lyl Acil IS 38 I

6 o) 552 ﬁ/!n P’ QK las 5 Aorl = > 37 I

7 "—1076’5”3 //"wm De aKs PG Fotl = 11536 l

8 TeITYE . e e e g 2 7 O - (15735~ I

9 |97 |Tein Posrs 45 2o -noag |

10 |¥975%% [Jenu Peans %9 Foil 11533 \L \ N

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
YWw.bim.gov/az/

No. of Claims: {5_ x $140 = dﬂ [ﬁo
Check No: 5’0/ b _Init. V‘M/

Receipt No.: Q @j/ f }\,

For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

Form: MCF112

ENTERFD I

Revised July 2009
may be reproduced.
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENH i | ey B
T = -
S = X
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM '"z” = ;:3 -
additional mining claims: Date = &2 n D
Check One. Stamp A=
O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work ,3; =
)Ef Maintenance Fee Payment ~ o og
QO  Notice of intent to Hold Mining Claims e » I
U Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished =N L_g r’_§
-~ AmMc | AN COUNTY RECORDER o | - N
No | NuMBeR: | - CLAIMISITENAME. | pars afavziiaple) TWP- | RNG ] SEC
[l 407850 [Towin Pea s #/0 | 20 - 14369 195 lige | a0
(> 40859/ [Teoin Peaks+{/ |20l -4 305
I3 |40BEFL [Tovinm Roams 412 |dow 14 306
IS 403 §53 [Tovim Peales #1321t -1430 7
|S™ HOE§94 [Tiuin Peaks /4 | 2o -1308 \ N

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Depa:mnt of the Interior .
7 Bureauof La anagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643192
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2723886
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012

CUSTOMER.

SILVER NICi(TZL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE UNIT
I & QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 l11.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY [[MAINT
" |IRECEIVED 2013/15
CASES: AMC401586/$2100.00

e e e i i N
| TOTAL:” $2,100.00I

TOTAL}

-n/a- | 2100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:||2100.00 POSTMARKED: |§/A
TYPE:||CHECK RECEIVED: I-O—8/28/2012

| CHECK NO:J{0016

NAME:[|AKA VENTURES INC

400 BURRARD ST STE 1730
VANCOUVER B C
CANADA NS V6C 3G2 US

e e —— T — . s
[ s ——————————— . — = ————— ——— —

REMARKS
|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein. '



Amme. 461577

/‘\ ¥ Y1 (’_ l_‘( o / ’).,</_, t
v ¢ 4 OVFSD
;"'. W\ ¢ Y0

)'(i\\,;__ GO g

MAI SILVER NICKEL MINING CO. S - E
Clai 5822 W. MICHELLE DRIVE T = i =
e GLENDALE, AZ 85308 o e = f ‘\,,'.53
City. e B Date = _f: ;
Telephone: (602 - o2 — O 2¥ ¥ Stamp = > g;l
E-mail address: 3_ (Veawn) e ¢{— Cu @f Aul.Comt _:3 ® I
Signature: \/ Z L.J’ ‘Z/%A e e rFr)I

[ Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER

CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP | RNG | SEC

NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 Hoi Sy '7\1'1:.',-2, (e EA A0 - 11 &3 195 |19€ | 20
2 HoIs§3 | T w0 Denes #1 | Jojc -(lUls
3 | Has¥d | T Pepis He | yow - g3

4 |HoEY | rwind Pepps #3 | 2ot -itegs/
5 |YOIss! | Twim Pepies Y | Zoy - 4538

8 |Au255A | Twwd Pends 5 | 20— 11 37
7 |43 3 | Teua Pends #6 | dott - 53¢
8 Y07 Tl | Tidrao PENLS H#7 | Roir — 11y "3y
o |YUCISTS| o PErEs #§ | 20/ - 1IN 3
10 |HEISSE| 7o Penits S | oy -1y 75

Fa W z P
- AT g
~ 7 Listadditional ctaims on Form MCF114: No:of Claims: /} x$146 —x‘;}\L ',L{ U N

Check No: [mt \ ! ){}/
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: QLH //)\7‘) /U

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only .
www.bim.gov/az/
AUG 3 12011

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT @
: = 8 -/
| ' A= >
May be used with the tollowing forms for listing BLM b s N r:g ,
additional mining claims: | Date SN E’jn
Check One. Smmp ;) L i::rlj
Q  Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work _ o > ,?;,
Maintenance Fee Payment (r;s' - EDHD
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims o m
O  Notice of Non-Liability tor Labor and Materials Furnished =z = =
AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NoE | NumBER _ CLAMSITENAME [ POF (If available) TWP | RNG | sEC

467850 | Teow Panes 10| 204~ 1 309 [75 /3¢ | 1o
1 405 85/ | Tidnd Pawes thir | 201/ 1o 364
(3 |Y08852| 720,10 Penuss,z 2t~ 14 3/,
(Y Y406852 |0, Penes Hi3 | 2007 - 1¢30
0 {5 § 58 o Pepes v/ | 200 - 1v 308

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name:S/ Vet Ul cpEL Mnd-r vie Co.
Address: 3F A2 - MicHsree DA,

City: Gl DAl state: AZ zip: § s308
Telephone: (60 - Yev - d ¥\~

E-mail addres8 J ¢ e e Eico @ Aol -Cam
Signaturm _

(1 Check here if this is a change of address.

BLM g
Date 5
Stamp Ny

2

L8 v €2 90y oz

43440 31v1s 2y Wk
03f\1333§vw I

LINE AMC
NO. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

COUNTY RECORDER TWP
DATA (if available)

RNG | SEC

1 Yoo s | Jerume Pa{u-t_MJB

2 Y949 | Prirvce
3 H09420 | {essic Ma o

dogy 2y Vie LA

5 |YoS4rr| Lavaorn

404 423 | Fpraneces p

9

10

x$tH40=

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.bim.gov/az/

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

AL L2001
INU, U1 CLalns?

Check No: Init.

Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
may be reproduced.



SILVER NICKEI-
o 5522\7 ch;,\n 't'ul’l’n'h'lllu’th'IHH"h'l'l”l'“ll'g’ull‘l’l

] 08/20/11 g
09242255

SPS® FIRST-CLASS MAIL®

0Ob.1.20 0z

SHIP
TO:

PHOENIX AZ 85004
"lllllllll"lll"llll'lllll"l'

~ bureauofland management ] K
arizopa state office | j

one north central avenue, suite 800

~ phoenix, arizona 85004-4427 - (420) 85004




-

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2412396

Transaction #; 2487745
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2011

CUSTOMER:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS| UNT

PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC401586/$2940.00

MAINT-21 || -n/a-

2940.00

TOTAL:

$2,940.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

|

AMOUNT:|[2940.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[08/20/2011

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:]|08/23/2011

CHECK NO:[[1016

|
|
|

NAME:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

REMARKS

|

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

00 0 OO
Claim Begin-End: AMC407551-AMC407556

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

MIWTIWANI 150556 Amosorase amoacsoss



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

MTP Checked by _ MAY 11 2011 4
DATA y f
entereD _ MAY 11 2011 po GEO Checked by __ Ay 11 2018
9 P -~ » ’.—’*~:,_ " el
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER ~ AMC Lf@ /| H5 ! thru  AMC 4,//7’] 6.5/%—/
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES J
# (é ) LODE locationFee @ $34 = § (-)? 4 )
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15= _$ ; ’// /,)
Sl 790
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = _$ J L’/ /
ft MILL SITE Overage (+) _$
# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) _$
OtherFees _$ )
] ==
TOTAL _§ N L%
e

ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Yes () No ( )

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - ) TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter ( ) Mail (L) Yes (]/)/No ()
LEGALDESCRIPTION- T /[0S = J9E  sc¢  AD
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM ( ) FORESTSERVICE ( ) SUBJTO PL359: Yes ( ) No( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes( )

SPLITESTATE- N/A( ) SX( ) PX( ) SRHA( ) OTHER( )

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A () Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID( ) PARTIALLYVOID ( ) PVTMINERALS (,) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )
. .

e

1SSLOhOKY

OTHER ( )@éMM_A_Z_W - %W,

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

1" 'Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

M

g de e de o e ok o o e o o e o ke ok e o e e ok e ke F'NAL ADJUDICAT'ON IS X X2 EXESEIEEEEE SRR AR R L X
R\J/?”ff DATE 7/? i 47&// INTIALS 7/




LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

) i -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 1) 1) £ AiY ¢ BLM e
Y| L., Date - |
lode mining claim has been located Stamp : o
by 5 i\f‘ﬂf Mic ,“"( ‘ l’"‘i 10 lr)\(j (D - whose current mailing 2> :
! -f) -
addressis__ 5P ). Michelle De L s
O i

Glondsle 82 p53pp

The general course of this claim is a0 r’1h wes ‘f b l\[/ and it is situated in L/.’){‘ }‘\ LS/

County, Arizona. This claim is s 5(2 0 feet in length and (o0 feet in width. This claim runs

from loca ion]monument on which t_hi;s location notice is posted approximately | feetin a
m I o . ) ‘ 9

cor A
N W) directiojn to the _nr ar’”ﬂ end line and ’ﬁ ﬁﬁ feet in a&m&&“&mction to the
S0l !’inl(’/ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section LD Township l 0{

’
—

fg , Range Za, E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ﬁé’{/ ) SE/%Z S f"V'fmn 20 )
Twe 195 RI19E G Sepm

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or penpanent monument and additional information
ot claym

(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: Sl) Corpner |5 APPp X 200p 1 nerTh /nocTh Wkl

of The SouThenst corner of Cecdpn D0 L 1195, RQE-

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this | day of _[nmf 20
LOCATOR (s) (Qf,;& 5, MM«Q u@t\, Sluts, U\&LE«LQ [M) Wi G

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

1SSLONORY



e

TR ny ! Al A -

MAP — Mine Canyon Project
Name of Claim:__|_ {010 p@ﬂ €3 #Y £ -
Type of Claim: Lode Claim ) o '
Location monument is located in Section 20,

~

Twyp 19S5, Range 19E GSRBM . 1
Scale: 1" = 1,000’ e &
The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona - . >
The type of corner and iocation monument used: C 0

2" X 2" wooden post / stone ‘ By — : —~

ISSLONOHY




LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the T [;) |l Pepis 4 BLM "
— Date &
A lode mining claim has been located Stamp : s
by _ Silver f\h ck ol Munin G whose current mailing 0o

J

addressis__A £22 |- MIJL/(&’ DT\‘J[’ =L s
Glendale Ao pg3op-i0vy

The general course of this claim is On (1 [\ e K¢ T and it is situated in CO(/‘\ IS¢
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately ___/ feetin a
’ ¢
SOu.‘ZAmQST direction to the &DWI‘/\ CQ"ﬂtl‘end line and _/ %7 feetina (‘)Ofﬂ“\”"-‘ 1 direction to the
A e
oA L can't end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim. :
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section QQ , Township /‘?

Y , Range { [1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) __\J E"?’ C)ei/‘{ wn 20)
Twe 145, P 19T 65Rpp

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concemning its locality are as follows: . - NwW corner ot Clajnm 1S Approv £ 7757
. i i - G o
Southwect ot the NE Corner of Section 20) T | 15 R 19¢

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day ofﬂ\ﬂ\.‘l 20¢4) .

LOCATOR (s) 0@&5 (28, u@r.; Slue Mhc kol ﬁlwmjé

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

LSSLONIRY
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PRGN 4 & O
MAF —Mine Canyon Project
Name of Claim: 1 Z;Zm f@ﬁ LS"'E 5
Type of Claim: Lode Claim
Location monument is located in Section 20,
Twp 195, Range 19E GSRBM
Scale: 1" = 1,000’
The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona
The type of corner and location monument used:
2" X 2" wooden post / stone '




LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe _ Ti0|N {EAYS BLM '

# ( = _ Date R e
. < lode mining claim has been located

Stamp . o
by D l Ver |\)l( Ul frl'lmf'\.\l} G whose current mailing = ’: -
addressis __H ¥2.0_ |1 (YU(‘}\(Z/I (e (} (i =

Glendale, N2 ¢5307 .
The general course of this claim is _C)()f‘ﬂ\ W)L "f()/“.f and it is situated in C%) Cf}\lbﬁ
County, Arizona. This claim is { 500 feet in length and é’ 00 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately | feetina

nocth e s lcr“”hirection to thean-M. Uﬂ"tr end line and / j ‘7 9 feet in a&oﬂé(’g‘-] direction to the

Soudh ('»Q-n'{U end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at

each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2D , Township I 6,

S Range l 5‘{ E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)_M L’Q/ N! E—-fl;

Sechon 20, Tpp, 125, RI9E, 590 ppm

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SU) Corner 04 C/Iﬂ;yr 1< H'Dpfl)"\' Qoo
Coct  north Wedt 60 the S ¢ cornes ot Sectun iﬁ’/"(‘!‘?if

R IGE

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this J dayof __ JNay ,20/)

LOCATOR (s) /U\jh B- ’WD/{KM/.NQ L@ﬁv \\jﬂv\»\' ”\u}ﬂQ m um/tj’(?

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ESSLONONY



— Mine Canyon Project

Name of Claim: [ ,) § f t( # [J

Type of Claim: Lode Claim

Location monument is located in Section 20,
Twyp 195, Range 19E GSRBM

Scale: 1" = 1,000’

The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona

The type of corner and iocation monument used:

2" X 2" wooden post / stone

““

\/

[l h

Nﬁ

ESSLONONWY
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the iin @1'(§’ BLM : =
: Date c,'—
4 ] lode mining claim has been located Stamp :
>
by \5\ !Uﬂf ‘\)\L/K‘l\ (Y\I";M\Cq (J‘ whose current mailing "

address is 5(5/9\& W - W“L‘j\()»‘”(" D(\UC

N > I - =
Glendale, BY §53pp -javy
The general course of this claim is _norl l' on.ter IL/) and it is situated in (.0 J’\L%/-”

County, Arizona. This claimis __ | 500 feet in length and L?) feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately : feet in a
r _norThengte

£ . e .
Sb “jkwﬂj direction to the CZQLUV\ g}orj {’end line and __/ ¢49¢ ] feetina direction to the

CIQE”: C/r’rf*t‘( end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section o, 1Y) ; Township/ [

,3 , Range 14 E/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) __ \) )1 . :) LILLL

: ’ . X -y /"
Sectin By Twpe. 195 R 198 GSepm

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: S £ corner of C/’ﬁm\ 1S Hp{{r)rpx 220
€l aorthend o€ the SW corner ot Sectwn 26, T 19 5
R14E

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of mp\‘y/ ,201)

LOCATOR (s) 9'7{:. & (MW L@r L luer Nickel mmmj G

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

hSSLONOKY
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AP
— Mine Canyon Project
Name of Claim: l KQIQ i ¢hn {(5 477
Type of Claim: Lode Claim
Location monument is located in Section 20,

Twp 195, Range 19E GSRBM
Scale: 1" = 1,000’
The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona
The type of corner and location monument used:
2" X 2" wooden post / stone ’

hGSLOhORY




LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe | [1)[1) & RY <
i P
by _() | iUQ( Ul(,tfl ﬁ\imm G whose current mailing
address is _5(?(7\& W M (‘,ﬁfl (e DriU!L
Glendale, A2 F5app-15 gy

lode mining claim has been located

The general course of this claim is

BLM o
Date '
Stamp

County, Arizona. This claim is !500 feet in length and

SR - .7 | }m)(’éj lr A,f_ and it is situated in CD(L/}\ &
b0

feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately ‘ feetina

noftheshr Hdirection to the nof IE Cgr;if',end line and [ ﬁ 0{ (7{ feet in a 53(3";’1'2\0":7 direction to the

Sbﬂi » (00" end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

G
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township / /

(;' , Range , q 1 ., Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) J LL)/L‘? / S 6-/!7

[

Section 926, T 195, RIGE y 6 SR BM

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_S (0 corner of C/lﬁ I~ ) ﬁ\'Og?r‘O)C'

/006 €.

in A North ,}()orﬂ\oms‘f(/l\! tre dion Com The

Soucth %ul‘\(\hr Corner D Section 5O L 1 195, R 19€°

,20))

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ] day of | ! &\

LOCATOR (s) W«B-]@dﬁmﬂ Grv Sl Mol 1 inirg G

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

SSSLONOKY



Name of Claim: l o) Ta) fé.ﬁ z(\ B 8

Type of Claim: Lode Claim

Location monument is located in Section 20,
Twp 195, Range 19E GSRBM

Scale: 1” = 1,000’

The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona

The type of corner and location monument used:
2" X 2" wooden post / stone

GGSLOhIHY
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM "’
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ i Fenls 49 - : :”, :
lode mining claim has been located Is)tit:,p r‘
by _ S i h_;u HH‘./&JJ [Y'Ilmﬂﬂ.‘ (B whose current mailing j,
addressis__5 £.90 L Wli(‘j.f e Drwe- i
Gleadsle, A2 g53p-tasy
The general course of this claim is_(‘m(ﬂﬂ W U,"fc (’L\f and it is situated in C{)'C/j\)\‘&‘
County, Arizona. This claim is l S ) feet in length and () feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately l feetin a

\ " » .
nar‘TE Wes [ direction to the ()sz//‘: CW:’end line and | ‘fq,[l feetin a QQWTEPP.Q irection to the

Souj l\ C ﬂ/hk'egnd line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2@ , Township M

,S , Range I q E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _ G E -’b ‘C. 4 c;t/ [ Ea D\D

T

Té!.v\nﬁ;kt‘p [9 ({/ Kﬂr,[j@ 1§ F

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: S W) Chras

0t odeim 1< Jinp!

(\Drﬂ*{ﬁff of “I"/\\o S cpr. ot VCMT/DD 20

'20”

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this | day of _(MAy

j .
LOCATOR (s) 9?&[1 (4 Mm/@w@/ ﬂgf“- Sl/l/l"f ’Ulcaéﬁ'/ M) " &

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines &

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ISSLONOHY
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MAP — Mine Canyon Project

Name of Ciaim:Tﬁ) n ( enls ¥ ol 1\ % =

Type of Claim: Lode Claim

Location monument is located in Section 20,
Twp 195, Range 19E GSRBM z T iy

Scale: 1” = 1,000’ : '

The claim is located in Cochise County, Arizona

The type of corner and location monument used:
2" X 2" wooden post / stone ' ‘ ;




RUN TIME: 09:40 AM RUN DATE: 05/11/2011
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0190S 0190E 020, 14 0190S 0190E 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE

COCHISE COUNTY

19 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

caiasehsensibbiibissesRsnecuss

° T T
° 44421 3423 24425 1 44.27
M .
: = A INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
. RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
[ ] TRACTNO| T R [SEC SUBDIVISION
°
M 6 5 4 3 2
: (654 a) (6574a.) (6574a.) (657a.) (657a.)
(3
°
: 714701 1L 54
4 D/C 0/C
°
[ ]
[ 4
(1
[ 4
[
[ FOR QRDERS EFFECTI! ISPOSAL OR USE
: 7 8 9 10 1" 12 UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
° (63840.) MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPQSES,
° ’ BEFER_TQ_INDEX QF MISCELLANEQUS DOCUMENTS.
° i
[ ] PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NOT7T7
[ ] 961890
D/C All Min DIST. NO. 4
® WDS 745 Sw
[
°
°
°
[ . s RN
: 18 17 16 15 14 13 —_
638a.
M ( )
[
[
[
[ w74
[ o/c
°
[
[
°
[ s
°
°
: 19 20 21 22 23 24
° (639 a) .
®
° fec
®
L 54
S & N o/c
I 2 39.87
L™ 90 29 28 27 26 25
74 39.94#
Prec (1060
wdl |Corenado NF
139.97
733015
o/C
2 40.00
891458
0/€C All Win
e 31 32 33 34 35 36
CURRENT TO . Y
Hl 40.05
891458 891457 955732 897529 ssa
D/C Al l Min o/¢c SG 172671914 0/C All Mi, i e, .
A / n D/C All Min 0/c S6 1/26/1914 Lat. 31°43'47" ¥
Long. 110°21"08" W
SCALE
080 ® 20 30 © WARNING STATEMENT
This plat is the Bureau's R:lwl;-l of Tule. snd should be used T.198 .
i - e he townshi; e ta. Rec-
30]ehelne;e: Hee!ipeh orih Wareon 4% mat teheor e chantes which iy have been 1 RRE
effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of water - ——

Refer to the cadastral surveys for official survey information
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